
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: NED University of Engineering and Technology, Karachi  
2. Tender Reference No: PC/NED/RG/Photocopier/6383/16 
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of Photocopier machine for Registrar Office 
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope 
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Serial No. 31068 
6. Total Bid documents Sold; Three 
7. Total Bids Received: Three 
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	 (Provide details in separate form) 
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Three 
10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 24.01.2017  
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 

(Rupees) 

Ranking in 
terms of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  

M/s. Universal 
Business 
Equipment 
(Pvt)Ltd.. 

Allippt 
First Lowest 
Responsive 
Bidder in BOQ 
item # 01 

Within 
appro1ved 
Budget 
Allocation 

Accepted being the 
Responsive Bidder 

2.  
M/s. 0 & A 
Business 
Machine. 

570,610/- 

Second Lowest 
Responsive 
Bidder in BOQ 
item # 01 

Responsive Bidder but Firm 
quoted high Price. 

3 
M/s. JS 
Enterprises 

594 594/- , 

Third Lowest 
Responsive 
Bidder in BOQ 
item # 01 

Responsive Bidder but Firm 
quoted high Price. 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

Mr. Fawad UI Hasan Kamran 	Mr. Muhammad Mabroor Khan 
ADP-II 
	

Administrator Officer 
CEMB, UoK  

Syed Ghazanfar Hussain 
Registrar, Convener. 

NEDUET, 



4 

Bidder Eligibility / Qualification Report 

Tender # PC/NED/Photocopier/6383/16 

SPPRA ID: 31068 Opening date: 24-01-2017 

S. NO 

__. 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria 

M/s. 
Universal 
Business 

Equipment 
(Pvt.) Ltd. 

M/s. 
0 & A 

Business 
Machine. 

M/s. 
JS 

Enterprises 

01 Bidder is a Pakistan Company Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes Yes 

02 Local presence in Karachi. Yes Yes 

Yes 03 
Comply with specifications mentioned 
in bidding documents. 

Yes 

04 
Bidders have completed 3 projects of 
similar nature satisfactory. 

Yes Yes Yes 

05 
The bidders have 3 years of experience 
in the supply. 

Yes Yes Yes 

06 
Income Tax Certificate (NTN) and 
Active Tax Payer. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 GST Registration Certificate Yes Yes Yes 
08 Valid Professional Tax Certificate. Yes Yes Yes 
09 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes Yes 
10 Bid is signed, named and stamped. Yes Yes Yes 
11 Non Black list Certificate Yes Yes Yes 
12 Qualified/Disqualified Qua'ified Qualified Qualified 

(-77-714x)4414  

Mr. Fawad UI Hasan Kamran 
ADP-II 

Mr. Muhammad Mabroor an 	Syed Ghazanfar Hussain 
Administrator Officer 	 Registrar, Convener 

CEMB, UoK 	 NEDUET. 



Bid Opening Meeting Minutes 
of the Procurement Committee held regarding 

Tender No. PC/NED/Photocopier/6383/16 
SPPRA Serial No. 31068 

Meeting started with the name of Allah Almighty. 

The Convener of the Procurement Committee welcomed the members of the Committee and 
opened the discussion on the agenda item on date 24-01-2017. 

Assistant Director Procurement informed the forum that said tender was appeared & 
subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority vide 
Serial No.31068 

The Committee examined all the bids as per qualification, eligibility and specifications provided 
in the bidding documents, arithmetical checked and verified the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidder. It was unanimously decided that work may be awarded for BoQ item # 
01 to M/s. Universal Business Equipment (Pvt.) Ltd. with total cost of Rs. 394,464/- being a 
lowest responsive evaluated bidder. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks and to from the chl 

Mr. 1-awad UI Hasan Kamran 
ADP-II 

Mr. Muhammad Mabroor Khan 
Administrator Officer 

CEMB, UoK 

Syed Ghazanfar Hussain 
Registrar, Convener. 

NEDUET. 



Comparative Statement 
S 

  

PC/  NED/ Photocivier / 6383/16 SPPRA ~ 3!068 

 

i)peilinv. I )ate & Time: 24-01-2017 & 11:00 AM 

      

S. No 	 Name of Firm 

 

BOQ Item t4 01 
Total Price 

Remarks 

M/s. Universal Business Equipment 
(Pvt.) Ltd. 

394,464 ‘,Jih CA6C 

M/s. 0 & A Business Machines 570.610 Wok GiSt 

     

     

Mis..IS Enterprises 
	

594.594 
	

agr 

(Fawad Ul Hasan amran) 
Assistant Director Procurement -II 
NEDUET, Karachi 
Member 
Procurement Committee 

(M. Mabroor Khan) 
Administrative Officer 
Centre fcr Excellence in Marine Biology 
Biology, University of Karachi. 
Member, Procurement Committee 

(Syed Ghazanfar Hussain) 
Registrar 
Convener 
Procurement Committee 
NEDUET, Karachi. 



JD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, KARACHI 

 

PROCUREMENT CELL 

ATTENDAN C8 SHEET 

PC/NED/F1,otocopier/6383/ 16 TENDER NO.: 

  

TENDER OPENING DATE: 24-01-2017 TIME: 	11: 00 AM 

   

SR. 
No. 

1 • 

2. 

1 

c 

9 

NAME OF FIRM 

1.../ 11 , t/ 	&c.,_.1 	&Li (...; AL,..., 
e 

0 a p, (3,,A,,,,..,,, X0,4 

REPRESENTATIVE 
NAME OF 

Cc1 /4  n 

_ --P,v,I___--v-,p\---cL__ „ 

SIGNATURE 
. \ 

. 

I 
3 eV 

10  

z i; 	, 	, 	_:, /f2 	4,-L__ 	/2,e ,___r_ 

t 

LL.. 4  
II 

Fawad Ul Hasan amran 	M. Mabroor Khan 	 Syed Ghazanfar Hussain 
ADP-II 	 Administrative Offieer..\)01  Registrar 
Member 	 Mexnbi.:r - E,d-e-_,N 	 Convener 



Ipterilai Meat) 	
I IRGI 
	

F 	oNi 

1)1.', I INI 

( 	ceruct! from: 

i Ref: 

I Date: 

i Director Procurement 

I )1) PP(.. ('ori...v/6381 1 (is8' 

) 
l'iocurement (.ominittee 

   

     

     

It) tIII7 	ni er,itv (Alice ()rder 	. L)RiEstltbil I 103)Vol-11/6.,".';i 

Cominittce un er Rul': 7  at the Sindh NIH 

comprisitig of th 	 Mcnibers ha h‘.1 

!.! 	ti 	 .;lient 	t 	Phg.)tocopier 	-whine 	C LSC File .NO 

•)pwl -i. X..; 16 :.t; fol!Ovvs: 

Sed 

Khan 

n Marine [!,-1:e\
I 'Ili\ 	karaelli 

% 

Procdrettient-II 
• ; 

'011S1i)tinle':,  Of !11C  

" t 7n• eller 

\ 1 :ttbe 

\lember/Secretd: ,- 

tid Procurement C omminee v, 

••ii'l) Rule:. The 7.ider \.\ 	he opened on 24-01-201 7 

• rim seuretrient-I 



1. 	Prof. Dr. Saad Ahmed Qati 
Dean'(CF) 

Independent Professional from the relevant field 

Nominee of Accountant General Sindh 

onvener 

ember 

ember • 

6 

Age1:111)::11V 

NF]) UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

No. DR (I:stab)/(1003)/5'7,3D 	 Dated :d7A57 20I 6 

OFFICE ORDER 

In supersession of this office order No. DR (Estab)/(loq )/11418 dated 02-11-2015, the 

I niversily Administration has constituted the Complaint cdressal Standing Committee 

comprising of the Ibilowing officers to address complaints reg4 ding all procurement issues in 

the University in pursuance of Clause 31(1) of the S1'PRA rulesi 

I o: 

The Convener & all members 

Copy for infOrmation to: 

Dean (ECE) 
Director Planning & Projects 
Director Finance 
Director, Procurement Cell 
A1,. Resident Auditor 



Subm issiim 

2.1-01-?.017 

10:30 AN 

Opening 

2,1-01-2017 

11:00 A.N1 
5(101- 

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING &TECIINOLOGY 
PROCUREMENT CELL 

Tele li 99261261- 68, (1.xt. 2471) Fax # 99261255, E-mail: ildifOnedue.t.edu,py 

"Say NO to Corruption" 
Nc\ye  

" NO. 11. /NI'D/105.170/ 2010. 

Tenth.' 

Fee 

Notice Inviting Tender 

Tender Schedule Daie and Time 
' Si/ 	Numbrr 	 Tender 

Issue /Sate __________ 
Front _ 

Procurement of 
PC/NI .1)/Photoekipicri 

1 	 Photocopier N lachine 	 1 
63)0 16 

	

	 05-01-2017 	23-014017 
lOr 1(cgistrar Office 

Bid Sccurit% tt 2.:%"•ti ill the total bid cost PO Itank (Marti-nee iii-11.Tvor 0 . 1)irecto rinanee 
_ 

Tender INiciiments 1:111 he purchased Irom Al IP-11 office against l'O in favour ol Director Finance & shall be opened a`• 'WI :1110 \ 

schedule in %aim. otlice 	

-r 
2.1.1.1(:11tli 11 '1 I 141 11..1i1A 

ti) 	0; %cars experience in ihe rele% ant licld 

Furn-mer olut least last three %ears 

(iii) 	Registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR). 	Inc() e Tax and Sales Tax in case id* 

prOetil'ellICIll 	g004.11 

11%1 	Registration w ith the Sindh RL- %cinie Board ISRB) in case of proc ement of works and ..ervices 

\ I 	An A Ilida% ii on Stamp Paper that the firm has never been Blacklisled 

3. Nlethod Ilf Procurement: (Single Stage I 	Fmelope Procedure) 

4. Fern's Cambiums: 

a) hider killowing conditions hid will he retected:- 

Condition:11.1nd telegraphic biLF.,ientlers 

Itids 	,n- eoinpanied 	Bid Sc urit% ol iequired amount and form 

M. Rids iccei% ed after specified date and time 
i%. 	o1 Blacklisted firms 

b) Bid Validity Period: 	da% from the dale of openine. 	•Fender. 

c) Procuring Ageile:, reser\ es the right to ICiCCi all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions 
Proem einem Rules-2010 Amended 2013).and can di% idu business amongst 

more 111.411 on hishici 

d) An% Limitation Mit C1)11101111illp 	 and terms and conditions shall be rejected. 

him t.‘ ki on roiliest •,.iotinds 14o-  rejection of hid can be communicated. 

e) I ctidct •loctimoil can 11i...downloaded 	SPPRA website %%•%vw.pr_ir 1•.11_411.42os.pk and till% Ink. ersit.% website 

v 	•. Liet 	pi. I tirtlicr i(Jeunted lensis & Cambiums are meniamea in bidding docameatv 

c ir0 
Direttor oeurement 

tfk 



isW unsivtlISI 1 Y OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016.17 (Revision•1 ) 
•••••• 

• 

•••  Sr.NO. 
. • r1.•• 

Desaiplon Pnxvrernent 	• ' 	, 
Budget Mlocated   i 

.- 	Budget Head .. 	. 	 . 

	

.1 	. 	.,.•!. 
. , . •!:. 	.. 	Unify 111 
) 	.11•21. 

„,, 	. „..., 
Procuterileilt . -. ' - ---,--'''- 	• 	' •A• 	''''.• 	Remarks 	• 

• ' 	. : '. 	:I 1  il 	t 	
• 	• ' 	' . ' ,- 	• • : ' ” ,.. 4 A • j 

, 

" 

1st Otr 2nd Qtr 3rd Ott 4th Ott to 
Timing of procurement may stilled  

the requirement of department 

I Purchase of Durable Goods  12.076 Transport - . 4 . • . • 
Machinery 8 Equipment 4 4 4 4 • • . . 

Furniture 4 4 • 4 4 • • • 

2 Repair 8 Mailanance of durable goods 11.757 Maintenance el transport 4 4 4 4 • • • • 

Machinery 8 Equipment 4 4 4 4 . • • . 

Furnhure & Fixture 4 4 4 4 • • . . 

Admen /Acad. Building • • • 4 • • . . 

3 Printing Stationary 8 Publication 15.990 Printing 8 Stationery office 4 4 4 4 • • . . 

Prang 8 Stationery Computer 4 4 4 4 • • • • 

4 Commodities .8 Services (POI) 13.420 POt. 4 4 4 4 • • • • 

5 uniform And Liveries 0.770 Unolcem   4 . 	4 4 4 • • . . 

6 Renewal of Software licence al Dep0. 3.850 Renewal of Sonwere 4 4 4 4 • ' . • 

7 Student Affairs 0.545 Purchase of Sport Material 4 • • - ' • ' • 

8 RegiSlrarOlTice 4.235 Entry Test • 4 • - • • " • 

8 228 Convocation Expenses . . 4 . • • . . 

9 Abut Kalam library 8.470 News Paper perlodcals and Book 4 4 4 4 • • • 

0.242 Book Bank 4 4 4 4 • • • • 

10 Medical Department 0.484 Purchase of Medicine 4 4 4 4 • • . . 

33.000 Itospeakzation 4 4 4 4 - • • • 

11 Internet Department 0.726 Linkage 4. 4 4 4 • • • 

12 C,onduct of Examination ‘ 5.000 Printing Jobs 4 4 4 4 • " • • 

13 ARC's 10.257 a ARC Hardware 4 4 4 4 • • • • 

• • b ARC Plumbing 4 ,1 4 4 • • • • 

• • c. ARC Paitng 4 4 4 4 • • • •. 
• • d ARC liorkullure items 4 4 4 4 ' • • • 

mr 
• • e. ARC Jarslodal hems 4 4 4 4 • • • • 

• I ARC Stationery 	. 4 4 4 4 • • • • 
• • g. ARC Paper 4 4 4 4 • ' 	•  • 

• 
• • 

• • • • 
.. 

h. ARC Electrical ' 4 4 - 
.• 

.1 
•• 

4 1  
...  

• - 
' . . 

14 lab Chlrges 	
T  2.778 For B.E 4 4 •  4 4 • . 	

, . 

---e- 
0.868 For Masters 4 4 4 4 •  • - • • 

15 Publication /Advertisement 1.650 Adver65ement 4 4 4 4 • • • ' • 

16 UDWP ACCOUNT 145.604 UDWP 4 4 4 - 4 . • • 

(a) Computers, Ai CondNons Aluldthedia etc. • • • • 4 4 4 ' • • 
l 

• 

(b) Desktop Computers 8 Laptops  • • • •
_ . 4  c  4 4 .- • • 

. 	( c) Computers • • • • - 4 4 4 . 	' .• 
 

• 

(d) laboratory Equipment • ' • • . 4 4 4 . • . . 
____  

(e) Turnhure & Fixtures . 	.
• • • . 4 4 . . 

. 	_. _ 

17 Insurance. Services 2.904 ......_ . _ ' 	4 



S. 
No. 

Name /Title of 
Procurement 

Including items 
to be executed 

Estimated . 
Cost 

including 
GST 

r Head-of 
Account / Sub- 

Head of 
Account 

Approved 
Allocated 

Funds 	• Funds 
 

• • Source 
of 

Nature of 
Procurement 

- 
Method of 

Procurement 

Antic rated Dale of • 

Remarks Advertise- 
ment 

Start Completion  

• 
1: 

Procurement 	of 
Laboratory 
Eguipment 	for 
Deptt.. 	of 
Metallurgical 
Engg. 

— 

Laboratory 

• 
Equipment / 	. 
Metallurgical 
Engineering 

62.460 PSD1 . 	1-  
.HEC 

• " 

Press Tender 

g 
 

• 

• 

. 

Single Stage 
One 

Envelope 

• 

July / 
August / 

2016 

PSDP- Preparation 

PSDP- Preparation 

August Sept. 	- tion . ,_•e etag 

Procurement 	of 
Laboratory 
Equipment • 	for 
Deptt. 	of 
Materials Engg. 

--2. 

Engineering 
 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

Materials 
19.200 

PSDP- 
HEC 

August Sept. Preparation 
Sta e 

3 . 

Procurement 	of 
Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 
Deptt. of Polymer 
& 	Petrochemical 
Engg. 

--- 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 
Polymer & 

Petrochemical 
Engineering 

7.763 
PSDP- 
HEC 

August Sept. Preparation 
Stage 

4.  

Procurement 	of 
Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 
Deptt. 	of  
Chemical Engg. 

-- 

Engineering 
 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

Chemical 
3.039 

HEC 
August 

• 
Sept. Stage 

5.  

Procurement 	of 
Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 
Deptt. 	of 
Petroleum Engg. 

— 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 
Petroleum 

Engineering 

7.660 HEC 
August Sept. Stage 

6 

Procurement 	of 
Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 
Deptt. 	of 
Mechanical 
Erica 

--- 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 
Mechnical 

Engineering 

10.392 
PSDP- 
HEC 

August Sept. Preparation 
Stage 

• r  
	 .1tIto 
a. I 	h% -7  

11.,p (1.1--,y 

gI 	• 

44ED UNIVERSITY OF EN6INEERING & TC1-1i1VOLOGY, KARACHI. 'e-rar— 
Name.of Dev_qopment S.E112195At.2.2.9.L.paineering  & Technology,  (M-111) 	sh— 

PROCUREMENT PLAN 2016 — 2017  



e-‘ 

Page # 2 

S. 
No. 

......"=""famiii -' 	title of 
Procurement 

including items 
to be executed 

Est mated 
Cost 

including 	. 
GST 

Head o 
Account / Sub- 

Head of 
Account 

Approved 
Allocated 

Funds 

Source 
' of 

Funds 

" 
Nature of 

Procurement 
Method of 

Procurement 

Anticipated Date of 
.....—...--_,.....,/...,-e,„--... 

remarks - Advertise- 
 ment 

 
Start Completion 

7.  

Procurement 	of 
Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 
Deptt. 	of Textile 
Engg. 

. 

--- 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

Textile 
Engineering 

3.730 PSDP- 
HEC 

. 	. 
s 	• 

Press Tender 

. 
- 	- 	• 

Single Stage 
One 

Envelope 

- 

July / 
August / 

2016 

August 

.. 

Sept. 

• 

Preparation 
Stage 

. 	. 	. 

Preparation 
Stage 

- 
1 

8.  

. 	 . 
Procurement 	of 
Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 
Deptt. 	of 
Electrical Engg. 

• 

— 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

Electrical 
Engineering 

- 	• 

9.440 

- 	- 	• .. 
PSDP- 
HEC August Sept. 

9.  

Procurement 	Of 
Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 
Pr 	uct 	- 
Development 
Centre 

-- 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

Product 
Development 

Centre 

19.712 
PSDP- 
HEC August 

. 

Sept. Preparation 
Stage 

10.  

Procurement 	of 
Furniture 	items 
for 	various 
Departments. 

_ 

---- Furniture 2.500 
PSDP- 
HEC 

August / 
2016 August Sept. — 

a.^(.\.1“. 
S19 

••• 

C 



V 

Timing of Procurement 

1" Qtr 2"  Qtr 3'4  Qtr rlth  Qtr 

Remarks 

 

• Page 1 of 1 

 

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY KARACHI 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 

(WORKS, GOODS AND SERVICES) 

FINANCIAL YEAR: 2016-17 

PROJECT: COMMENECEMENT OF NEW ENGINEERING PROGRAMMES & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 

Sr. 
No. 

Description of 
Procurement 

Quantity 

(where 

applicable) 

Estimated 

Unit cost 

(where 

applicable) 

Estimated 

total cost 

Funds 

allocated 

Sources of 

funds 

(ADP/Non 

ADP) 

Proposed 

Procurement 

method 

Equipment for 

Earthquake Engg. 

Laboratory 

09 Nos. -- 43.100 43.100 PSDP 

(HEC) 

 National 

Competitive 

Bidding 

Equipment for Fire 

Laboratory 

04 Nos. -- 69.600 69.600 PSDP 

(HEC) 

National 

Competitive 

Bidding 

Remaining 

equipment for Fire & 

Earthquake Engg. 

Laboratory 

39 Nos. 39.787 

' 

39.787 PSDP 

(HEC) 

National 

Competitive 

Bidding 

2 Construction of 

Buildings and related 

infrastructure 

58,485 sft -- 159.363 159.363 PSDP 

(HEC) 

____,_ 

National 

Competitive 

.. 	Bidding 

3. 	I Procurement of 	- 

Furniture (Computer 

140 set. 

Tables With Chalq) 	.. Bidding 

12,000 1.680 , 	1.680 PSDP. 

(HEC) 

National 

Competitive 

   

Prepared By: _ Engr. Raza ur Rchman, 

Focal Person 

Cngr. Ashfaq Ahmed Khan • 

Project Coordinator (Mega-4) 

  

          

  

• 

     


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

